
 
 
 

 Tele # E-mail address 
Arborg (Box 790, 329 River Road R0C 0A0) 

 Ken Stadnek 641-3918 ken.stadnek@gov.mb.ca 

 Roger Maksymchuk 641-3663       roger.maksymchuk@gov.mb.ca 

  

Brandon (1129 Queens Ave. R7A 1L9) 

 Jackie Dixon 724-4042 jackie.dixon@gov.mb.ca  

 Rick Pemkowski 761-0013 rick.pemkowski@gov.mb.ca 

 Mark Lenius 726-6061 mark.lenius@gov.mb.ca 

 Tim Speers 747-4003 tim.speers@gov.mb.ca 

 

Dauphin (Box 10, 27 Second Ave SW R7N 3E5) 

 Jason Tomski 572-5543 jason.tomski@gov.mb.ca 

 Darren Nicklin 572-7265 darren.nicklin@gov.mb.ca 

 

Dugald (66156 Pineridge Road, Box 11 Grp 561 RR5, Winnipeg MB R2C 2Z2) 

 Rose Kapty 918-3996  rose.kapty@gov.mb.ca 

 

Gimli (75 7th Avenue R0C 1B0) 

 Jim McMahon 641-0035 james.mcmahon@gov.mb.ca 

 Wendy Lewick 642-2259 wendy.lewick@gov.mb.ca 

 

Morris (871 Southwood Drive R0G 1K0) 

 Dave Buhler 746-7323 dave.buhler@gov.mb.ca 

 

Neepawa (Box 20000, 123 Main Street R0J 1H0) 

 Ingrid Rothnie 841-3862 ingrid.rothnie@gov.mb.ca 

 

Shoal Lake  (Box 598 R0J 1Z0) 

 Barb Kingdon 764-0298 barb.kingdon@gov.mb.ca 

 

Somerset  (Box 189 279 Carlton Street R0G 2L0) 

 Ginette Caillier 392-2736 ginette.caillier@gov.mb.ca 

 

Steinbach  (316 - 321/323 Main Street Steinbach MB R5G 1Z2) 

 Gil Lemoine 878-0245 gil.lemoine@gov.mb.ca 

 

Stonewall  (293 Main St. Box 4558 R0C 2Z0) 

 Geoff Reimer 467-4450 geoff.reimer@gov.mb.ca 

 Wayne Henderson 461-2425 wayne.henderson@gov.mb.ca 

 Mandy Letemplier 461-3114 mandyjo.letemplier@gov.mb.ca 

 Marlene Itzke 467-4453 marlene.itzke@gov.mb.ca  

  

Swan River (Box 640, 201 Fourth Avenue S. R0L 1Z0) 

 Dan Roberts 281-2122 dan.roberts@gov.mb.ca 
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